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Programme Focus 
Week 1 Navigating Science GCSEs Course overview and introduction 

Week 2 Understanding Biology Introduction to Biology as an academic field of inquiry 

Week 3 Biology 1: Cell Biology Review of course content 

Week 4 Exam Technique for Biology: Introduction Understanding exam requirements and how to meet them 

Week 5 Understanding Chemistry Introduction to Chemistry as an academic field of inquiry 

Week 6 Chemistry 1: Atomic Structure and  
The Periodic Table 

Review of course content 

Week 7 Exam Technique for Chemistry: Introduction Understanding exam requirements and how to meet them 

Week 8 Understanding Physics Introduction to Physics as an academic field of inquiry 

Week 9 Physics 1: Energy Review of course content 

Week 10 Exam Technique for Physics: Introduction Understanding exam requirements and how to meet them 

Week 11 Biology 2: Organisation 

Review of course content 

Week 12 Chemistry 2: Bonding, Structure, and the 
Properties of Matter 

Week 13 Physics 2: Electricity 

Week 14 Biology 3: Infection & Response 

Week 15 Chemistry 3: Chemical Changes 

Week 16 Physics 3: Particle Model of Matter 

Week 17 Biology 4: Bioenergetics 

Week 18 Chemistry 4: Energy Changes 

Week 19 Physics 4: Atomic Structure 

Week 20 Equations for Exams Reviewing equations and their uses 

Week 21 
Response Technique Review and guidance I 

Delve deeper into response requirements and assessment 
objectives 

Week 22 Introduction to Revision Methodologies The ‘How-To’ of Revision 

Week 23 Biology revision guidance Navigating revision for Biology GCSE 

Week 24 Chemistry revision guidance Navigating revision for Chemistry GCSE 

Week 25 Physics revision guidance Navigating revision for Physics GCSE 

Week 26 Response Technique Review and guidance II Meeting assessment objectives under exam conditions 

Week 27 Biology 5: Ecology 

Review of course content Week 28 Chemistry 5: Rate and Extent of Chemical 
Change 

Week 29 Physics 5: Forces 

Week 30 Summary review Review and guidance for onward study 
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Term 1 

 

Monday 15 Sep 

Sunday 21 Sep 

Monday 29 Sep  

Sunday 5 Oct 

Sunday 12 Oct 

 

HALF TERM 

 

 

Monday 3 Nov 

Monday 10 Nov 

Monday 17 Nov 

Monday 24 Nov 

Monday 1 Dec  

Monday 8 Dec 

Monday 15 Dec 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Term 2 

 

Monday 19 Jan 

Monday 26 Jan 

Monday 2 Feb 

Monday 9 Feb 

 

 
HALF TERM 

 

 

Monday 23 Feb 

Sunday 1 Mar 

NO LESSON 

Monday 16 Mar 

Monday 23 Mar 

Monday 30 Mar 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Term 3 

 

Monday 20 Apr  

Monday 27 Apr  

Tuesday 5 May 

Wednesday 13 May 

Monday 18 May 

 

HALF TERM 

 

 

Monday 1 June 

Monday 8 June 

Monday 15 June 

Monday 22 Jun 

 

 

 

 

 

A total of 30 sessions runs across three terms 

Sessions shown in black run on Mondays from 7.00pm to 7.50pm 

Sessions shown in green will run on Sundays from 6.00pm to 6.50pm 

Sessions shown in purple run on Mondays from 6.00pm to 6.50pm 

One session, shown in amber, will run on Tuesday, 5th May, from 7.30pm to 8.20pm 

One session, shown in blue, will run on Wednesday, 13th May, from 6.15pm to 7.05pm 

Breaks are shown in red 


